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RETAIL TRADING HOURS ACT 1987

PETROL ROSTER AMENDMENT
ORDER No0 1 1992

WESTERN
AUSTRAUAN
GOVERNMENT





RETAIL TRADING HOURS ACT 1987

PETROL ROSTER AMENDMENT ORDER No. 1 1992

I, Judyth Watson,Acting Minister for ConsumerAffairs, actingunderthe provisionsof section 14
of the Retail Trading HoursAct 1987 do herebyvary the Petrol RosterAmendmentOrder No. 5
of 1991, by deletingthenamesof the shops,dates,zonesandrostersspecified in theOrderat pages
2 to 47 inclusive published in the GovernmentGazetteof 16 January1992, and by adding to that
Order the namesof the shopsand the zonesand roster specified in the Scheduleof this Order.

JUDYTH WATSON, Acting Minister for ConsumerAffairs.
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SCHEDULE

SHOPS IN ZONE NO 1- CITY OF PERThZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

16th to 20th March 1992
CaltexBeaufortBridge, Cnr Beaufort& AberdeenStreets,Perth
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

14th to 15th March 1992
Caltex BeaufortBridge, Cnr Beaufort& AberdeenStreets,Perth

28th to 29th March 1992
Shell WestPerth Self Serve,Cnr Wellington & ThomasStreets,Perth

4th to 5th April 1992
QueensGardensAmpol Servicentre,193 Hay Street,East Perth

18th to 19th April 1992
Wellington SquareServiceStation, Cnr Wellington & Hill Streets,Perth

25th to 26th April 1992
SwanTaxis Co-operative,1008 Wellington Street,Perth
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ili 10,00 P,M. TO 7.00 A.M. ROSTER

EACH NIGHT 10.00 P.M. TO 7.00 A.M.

2 March to 26 April 1992
B&M Ricciardello Motors, Cnr Bulwer & William Streets,Perth
BP Highgate,Cnr Beaufort& Buiwer Streets,Perth
AmgasNorth Perth,Cnr Charles& Angove Streets,North Perth
BP North Perth, 342 FitzgeraldStreet,North Perth
SwanTaxis Co-Operative,1008 Wellington Street,WestPerth
Shell WestPerthSelf Serve,Cnr ThomasStreet & Weffington Street,Perth
Shell ServiceAlexanderPark, CM Walcott & FitzgeraldStreet,Mount Lawley
Caltex Dianella, CM AlexanderDrive & GrandProm, Dianella
Shell Dianella Car Spa, CM GrandProm & Walter Road, Dianella
Caltex Malaga, Cnr AlexanderDrive & CarsonRoad, Malaga
Caltex Midvale; 375 GreatEasternHighway, Midvale
BP Morrison ROad, Morrison Road, Midvale
Shell Airport, BrearleyAvenue,Redciffe
Ampol Rivervale, GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
Caltex Causeway,CM Asquith Street& SheppertonRoad, Victoria Park
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Shell SouthPerthSelfServe,CM Mill PointRoad& CanningHighway, SouthPerth
SwanFuels, 1351 Albany Highway, Cannington
BP BentleySelfServe,Albany Highway, Bentley
BP CanningtonSelf Serve,Cnr Short Street & Albany Highway, Cannington
CaltexCarousel, 1346 Albany Highway, Cannington
Shell Kewdale, CM Kewdale & AbernethyRoads,Kewdale
BP OasisTruckstop,KewdaleRoad, Kewdale.
Ampol ServiceStation, Cnr Albany Highway & DenneyAvenue, Kelmscott
Shell ServiceMaddmgton,Albany Highway, Maddmgton
CaltexMaddington,CM Kelvin Road & OrchardRoad, Maddington
BP Maida Vale, KalamundaRoad, Maida Vale
Shell Market City, BannisterRoad, CanningVale
BP Fremantle,Elder Place, Fremantle
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad, Fremantle
CaltexServicentreEastFremantle,245 CanningHighway, East Fremantle
BP MyareeServiceStation, Leach Highway, Myaree
CaltexO’Connor, Cnr Stock & SainsburyRoads,O’Connor
Shell CanningBridge Superwash,Cnr CanningHighway & Esplanade,Applecross
CaltexMurdoch, South Street,Murdoch
Ampol ServiceStationKwinana, Cnr WestonSt & RockinghamRd, Naval Base
Shell MosmanParkSelf Serve, CM Stirling H’wy & Willis St, MosmanPark
Ampol ObservationCity, 205 WestCoastHighway, Scarborough
Martino’s Ampol ServiceStation, ScarboroughBeachRoad, Doubleview
BP NookenburraService, CM ScarboroughBeachRd & OswaldSt, Innaloo
BP Tuart Hill, CM WannerooRoad& CapeStreet, Tuart Hill
Ampol Northlands, Cnr WannerooRoad& Amelia Street,Balga
Shell Warwick Superwash,Cnr ErindaleRoad & BeachRoad, Warwick
Shell GlengarrySelf Serve,Cnr Warwick Road & GlengarryDrive, Duncraig
BP North Greenwood,Cnr WannerooRoad & CanhamWay, Greenwood
BP PadburySelfServe, CM Marmion Avenue& WarburtonAvenue,Padbury
BP Beldon, Cnr EddystoneAvenue& OceanReefRoad, Beldon
BP Whitfords SelfServe,ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue,Hillarys
Pearsall’sGarage& Hardware, 621 WannerooRoad, Wanneroo
Ampol Gnangara,GnangaraRoad, Gnangara
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.2- MOUNT LAWLEY ZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
Ampol Balga, 436 WannerooRoad, Balga
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr Walter Road & CoodeStreet, BedfordPark
Motormore ServiceCentre,Cnr Guildford Road & Walcott Street, Mt Lawley
Gull Yokine, Cnr WannerooRoad & Daley Street, Tuart Hill

9th to 13th March 1992
CaltexLord Street,Cnr Lord & Parry Streets,EastPerth
Shell ServiceGrandProm, Cnr GrandPromenade& Lowiclc Road, Dianella
Elliott Motors, 321 Guildford Road, Bayswater
Solo North Perth, Cnr Fitzgerald& Angove Streets,North Perth

16th to 20th March 1992
Ampol Inglewood, Cnr CentralAvenue & BeaufortStreet, Inglewood
CaltexDianella, Cnr GrandPromenade& AlexanderDrive, Dianella
Solo Bayswater,Cnr Katanning Street & Guildford Road, Bayswater
CaltexBenaraRoad, CM Benara& BeechboroRoads,Morley

23rd to 27th March 1992
BP North Perth,342 FitzgeraldStreet, North Perth
Guildford Road CaltexServiceStation, Cnr CaledonianAvenue& Guildford Road,

Maylands
Shell Morley Square,Cnr Russell& Rudloc Streets,Morley
AmgasNollamara,Sylvia Street, Nollamara

30th March to 3rd April 1992
Amgas North Perth, Cnr Charles& Angove Streets,North Perth
Gull First Avenue, 81 Guildford Road, Mt Lawley
BP Mirrabooka, Cnr Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka
Shell HamptonParkSelf Serve,501-3 Walter Road, Bayswater

6th to 10th April 1992
BP Magnolia ServiceStation, 92 Railway Parade,Bayswater
CaltexMalaga, Cnr CarsonRoad & AlexanderDrive, Malaga
Solo Walter Road, Cnr Walter & DundasRoads,Inglewood
Shell Balga Self Serve,CM Marloo & ChipalaRoads, Balga

13th to 17th April 1992
Caltex Old Perth Garage,Cnr Brisbane& Bulwer Streets,East Perth
BP Dianella ServiceStation, Cnr ClevelandStreet & Walter Road, Dianella
Shell King William Street,Cnr Guildford Road& King William Street,Bayswater
Solo Tuart Hill, Cnr Royal Street& WannerooRoad, Tuart Hill

20th to 24th April 1992
BP NorandaServiceCentre,Cnr BenaraRoad & McGilvrey Avenue,Noranda
CaltexInglewoodServiceCentre,Cnr BeaufortStreet& Crawford Road,Inglewood
BP Dog SwampSelf Serve,WannerooRoad, Yokine
Shell North Perth, Cnr Fitzgerald& Vincent Streets,North Perth
BP FieldgateServiceStation, Cnr CullotonCrescent& Lindway Street,Balga
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
AmgasNorth Perth,Cnr Charles& Angove Streets,North Perth
MotormoreServiceCentre,Cnr Guildford Road & Walcott Street,Mount Lawley
BP Magnolia, 92 Railway Parade,Bayswater
Ampol Dianella, Cnr GrandPromenade& Walter Road, Dianella
BP Dog Swamp Self Serve,WannerooRoad, Yokine
Shell MalagaSelf Serve,Cnr AlexanderDrive & TruganinaRoad, Malaga
BP FieldgateServiceStation, Cnr Culloton Crescent& Lindway Street,Balga
Shell HamptonParkSelf Serve,501-3Walter Road, Bayswater

14th to 15th March 1992
G & A FerroRosemountSouthernCross,41 AngoveStreet,North Perth
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr WannerooRoad & Lawley Street,Tuart Hill
BP Princess,Cnr PrincessRoad & Balga Avenue, Balga
Gull First Avenue, 81 Guildford Road, Mount Lawley
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr WalterRoad & CoodeStreet,Bedford Park
BP NorandaServiceCentre,Cnr BenaraRoad & McGilvrey Avenue, Noranda
Solo Bayswater,Cnr Katanning Street& Guildford Road, Bayswater
AmgasNollamara,Sylvia Street,Nollamara

21st to 22nd March 1992
BP North Perth,342 FitzgeraldStreet,North Perth
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr CaledonianAvenue& Guildford Road, Maylands
Caltex InglewoodServiceCentre,Cnr BeaufortStreet& Crawford.Road, Inglewood
Shell ServiceGrandProm, CM GrandPromenade& Lowick Road, Dianella
BP Wellington Road ServiceStation, 261 Walter Road, Morley
Ampol Balga, 436 WannerooRoad,Balga
CaltexNorth Malaga, Cnr BeachRoad& CrockerDrive, Malaga
AmgasBassendean,Collier Road, Bassendean

28th to 29th March 1992
Caltex Lord Street,Cnr Lord & Parry Streets,East Perth
Shell North Perth,Cnr Fitzgerald& Vincent Streets,North Perth
Caltex Yokine, 86 FlindersStreet,Yokine
Shell Morley ServiceStation, Cnr Wellington & NorandaStreets,Morley
Shell Dianella Car Spa, Cnr GrandPromenade& Walter,Road, Dianella
BP EnterpriseServiceStation, 291 Guildford Road, Maylands
BP Morley ServiceStation, Cnr Crimea Street& Walter Road, Morley

4th to 5th April 1992
BP Highgate,Cnr Bulwer & BeaufortStreets,Perth
Solo NorthPerth, Cnr Fitzgerald& AngoveStreets,North Perth
Gull Yoldne, CM WannerooRoad& Daley Street, Tuart Hill
Caltex Malaga, Cnr CarsonRoad& AlexanderDrive, Malaga
Shell Morley Square,CM Russell& RudlocStreets,Morley
Elliott Motors, 321 Guildford Road, Bayswater
CaltexBenaraRoad, Cnr Benara& BeechboroRoads,Morley
Shell BalgaSelf Serve,Cnr Marloo & ChipalaRoads,Balga
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11th to 12th April 1992
Caltex Old PerthGarage,CM Brisbane& Bulwer Streets,EastPerth
CaltexDianella, CM GrandPromenade& AlexanderDrive, Dianella
Solo Inglewood,791 BeaufortStreet, Inglewood
CaltexMt. Lawley ServiceCentre,Cnr Walcott Street& Adair Parde,Mt Lawley
BP Yokine ServiceCentre,Cnr Flinders& Villiers Streets,Mt Yokine
BP MiiTabOOka, CM Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka
BP Wirnna ServiceStation, Walter Road, Morley Park
Shell King William Street, Cnr Guildford Road& King William Street, Bayswater

18th to 19th April 1992
B & M RicciardelloMotors, Cnr William & Buiwer Streets,Perth
Solo Tuart Hill, CM Royal Street& WannerooRoad, Tuart Hill
BP Dianella ServiceStation, Cnr ClevelandStreet& Walter Road, Dianella
Shell EmbletonSelf Serve,Cnr Collier Road& Broun Avenue,Embleton
Gull Meltham, 183 Whatley Crescent,Meitham
CaltexCaversham,Cnr West Swan & BenaraRoads,Caversham
Shell Mirrabooka Self Serve,Cnr Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka

25th to 26th April 1992 ,
Shell ServiceLord Street,Cnr Lord & EdwardStreets,EastPerth
Shell AlexanderParkSelf Serve,Cnr Fitzgerald& Walcott Streets,Mt Lawley
Ampol Inglewood,Cnr Central Avenue& BeaufortStreet,Inglewood
BP Blythe Avenue,CM Blythe & RoscorlaAvenues,Mount Yokine
Solo Walter Road, Cnr Walter & DundasRoads,Inglewood
Ampol Mirrabooka, CM Honeywell Boulevard & BoyareAvenue,Mirrabooka
Ripepi’s Caltex, 430Morley Drive, Morley
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.3- MIDLAND ZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
Solo Midland, Cnr GreatNorthernH’wy & Spring ParkRoad, Midland
BassendeanSquareCaltex, Cnr Old Perth Road& West Road, Bassendean

9th to 13th March 1992
Gull Eden Hill, 74 Walter Road, EdenHill
Caltex Middle Swan, 51 GreatNorthernHighway, Middle Swan

16th to 20th March 1992
Gull Bellevue, 18 Clayton Street, Bellevue

23rd to 27th March 1992
BP Bellevue, 59 Great EasternHighway, Bellevue
Top Drop West Swan, West Swan Road, West Swan

30th March to 3rd April 1992
BP CheckPoint ServiceStation, 350 GreatEasternH’wy, Midland Junction

6th to 10th April 1992
Shell ServiceMidland, Cnr GreatEasternH’wy & ViveashStreet, Midland

13th to 17th April 1992
Ampol CentrePointMidland, Cnr Victoria & HelenaStreets,Midland

20th to 24th April 1992
Caltex Wexcombe,CM Toodyay & Farrel Road, Wexcombe
Shell RangewaySelf Serve,Cnr GreatEasternHighway & KalamundaRoad,

SouthGuildford
Top Drop Petroleum,Great EasternHighway, Glen Forrest
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
BP CheckPoint ServiceStation, 350 Great EasternHighway, Midland
CaltexSwanviewServiceStation, CM Myles & Morrison Roads,SwanView
Gull ServiceCentreBassendean,82 Old PerthRoad, Bassendean
Shell Mundaring, 89 GreatEasternH’wy, Mundaring

14th to 15th March 1992
Top Drop West Swan,West SwanRoad, West Swan
BP Guildford Service& CarWash,Cnr GreatEasternH’wy & HelenaSt, Guildford
BP Bellevue, 59 GreatEasternHighway, Bellevue
Top Drop, GreatEasternHighway, Glen Forrest

21st to 22nd March 1992
Ampol ServiceStation, JamesStreet, Guildford
Ampol CentrePoint Midland, CM Victoria & HelenaStreets,Midland
BP Morrison Road, Morrison Road, Midvale
Gull Stonehouse,GreatEasternHighway, SawyersValley

28th to 29th March 1992
Gull Eden Hill, 74 Walter Road, EdenHill
Shell ServiceMidland, CM GreatEasternH’wy & Vivesh St, Midland
CaltexWexcombe,Cnr Toodyay & Farrel Road,Wexcombe
Shell Mundaring, 89 GreatEasternHighway, Mundaring

4th to 5th April 1992
CaltexBroadway,5 Broadway,Bassendean
Shell ServiceMiddle Swan,Cnr GreatNorthernH’wy & ToodyayRoad,

Middle Swan
Gull Bellevue, 18 Clayton Street, Bellevue
Top Drop Petroleum,GreatEasternHighway, Glen Forrest

11th to 12th April 1992
CaltexMiddle Swan,51 Great NorthernHighway, Middle Swan
BP EdenHill ServiceStation, Cnr IvanhoeStreet& Morley Drive, EdenHill
Gull Stonehouse,GreatEasternHighway, SawyersValley

18th to 19th April 1992
BassendeanSquareCaltex, Cnr Old Perth & West Roads,Bassendean
Shell ServiceHelenaValley, Lot 47 Scott Street, HelenaValley
Shell Mundaring, 89 Great EasternHighway, Mundaring

25th to 26th April 1992
Solo Midland, CM GreatNorther H’wy & Spring ParkRoad, Midland
Caltex ServiceStationBellevue, GreatEasternH’wy, Bellevue
Shell RangewaySelf Serve,CM Great EasternH’wy & KalamnundaRoad,

SouthGuildford
Top Drop Petroleum,Great EasternHighway, Glen Forrest
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.4- SOUTHERNZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGIIT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
BP SouthPerth, 9A Mends Street, SouthPerth
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Gull Sandringham,153 GreatEasternHighway, Belmont

9th to 13th March 1992
BP Archer Self Serve,CM Archer Street & Orrong Road, Carlisle
BP Manning Self Serve,Cnr Manning Road& Ley Street, Manning
Shell SouthPerth Self Serve,Cnr Mill Point Rd & Canning H’wy, SouthPerth

16th to 20th March 1992
Ampol Rivervale ServiceStation, GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
Shell KarawaraSelf Serve,222 ManningRoad, Karawara
Gull SheppertonRoad, Cnr Shepperton& TwickenhamRoads,Victoria Park

23rd to 27th March 1992
Kent Street ServiceStation, Cnr Berwick & Kent Streets,Victoria Park
AmgasSouthPerth, Cnr LabouchereRoad & PrestonStreet,Como
Solo ServiceStationBelmont, Cnr Hardy & DurbanRoads,Belmont

30th March to 3rd April 1992
Pablo ServiceStation, OrrongRoad, Rivervale
AscotServiceStation, EpsomAvenue,Belmont
Ampol SouthPerth,Cnr Angelo & Anstey Streets,SouthPerth

6th to 10th April 1992
Gull Belvidere,Cnr Belvidere & KeymerStreets,Belmont
Solo Carlisle, Cnr Oats& Raleigh Streets,Carlisle
SouthernCrossHighway Service, 56 CanningHighway, Victoria Park

13th to 17th April 1992
FulhamStreetServiceStation, Cnr FulhamStreet& BelmontAvenue,Cloverdale
BP Berwick ServiceStation, CM Berwick St & CanterburyTee, Victoria Park
BP Barker AvenueServiceStation, 5 Barker Avenue, Como

20th to 24th April 1992
Gull Archer Street, Cnr RutlandAvenue& Archer Street, Carlisle
Gull Hurlingham, 83 CanningHighway, SouthPerth
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
SouthernCrossHighway Service, 56 CanningHighway, Victoria Park
CommunityServiceStation, Cnr CoodeStreet& SouthTerrace,SouthPerth
BP RedciffeServiceStation, 419 GreatEasternHighway, Redcliffe
Shell Self ServeCloverdale,Cnr BelmontAvenue& Wright Street,Cloverdale
CaltexCarlisle, 37 Archer Street, Carlisle
BPBerwick ServiceStation,Cnr Berwick Street& CanterburyTerrace,Victoria Park

14th to 15th March 1992
Ampol Dane StreetServiceStation, 916 Albany Highway, East Victoria Park
BP Archer Self Serve,236 Orrong Road, Carlisle
ShellSouthPerthSelfServe,Cnr Mill PointRoad& CanningHighway, SouthPerth
Amgas Como, Cnr LabouchereRoad & PresentStreet, Como
CaltexBelmont, Cnr EpsomAvenue& GreatEasternHighway, Belmont

21st to 22nd March 1992
Ascot ServiceStation, EpsomAvenue,Belmont
CaltexCauseway,CM Asquith Street& SheppertonRoad, Victoria Park
Solo Berwick, Cnr Berwick & AshburtonStreets,Victoria Park
Lathlain ServiceStation, 124 Rutland Avenue,Lathlain
Gull ServiceComo, 393 CanningHighway, Como

28th to 29th March 1992
BP Ascot ServiceStation, 190 GreatEasternHighway, Belmont
FulhamStreetServiceStation, Cnr FulhamStreet & BelmontAvenue,Cloverdale
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Caltex ServiceStationSouthPerth,219 CanningHighway, SouthPerth
Shell KarawaraSelf Serve,222 ManningRoad, Karawara
Gull Archer Street,Cnr Archer & Rutland Streets,Carlisle

4th to 5th April 1992
Ampol RivervaleServiceStation, 109 GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
BP Victoria Park, Cnr Albany H’wy & TwickenhamStreet,Victoria Park
Kent StreetServiceStation, Cnr Berwick & Kent Streets,Victoria Park
Bonny’s Shell ServiceStation, 149 PlanetStreet, Carlisle
Ampol SouthPerth, CM Angelo & Anstey Streets,SouthPerth

11th to 12th April 1992
Solo ServiceStationBelmont, Cnr Hardy & DurbanRoads,Belmont
Caltex Como, 264 CanningHighway, Como
BP Manning Self Serve,CM ManningRoad & Ley Street,Manning
CaltexBerwick Street, Cnr Sussex& Berwick Streets,East Victoria Park
Gull ServiceStation, Cnr Planet& Archer Streets,Carlisle
Budget ServiceStation, 251 Great EasternHighway, Rivervale
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ZoneNo. 4 - WeekendRosterCont’d.

18th to 19th April 1992
Gull Sandringham,153 GreatEasternHighway, Belmont
Caltex ServiceStation, 458-462 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Gull Hurlingham, 83 Canning Highway, South Perth
PabloServiceStation, Orrong Road,Rivervale
Shell KewdaleTransportTerminal, CM Kewdale & AbernethyRoads,Kewdale

25th to 26th April 1992
Solo Carlisle, CM Oats& RaleighStreets,Carlisle
BP Barker AvenueServiceStation, 5 Barker Avenue,Como
Gull SheppertonRoad, Cnr Shepperton& TwickenhamRoads,Victoria Park
BP SouthPerth,9A MendsStreet, SouthPerth
Gull Belvidere, CM Belvidere & Keymer Street,Belmont
BP Rivervale,234 GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.5- CANNING ZONE’

I WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
BP Kelmscott, 2810 Albany Highway, Kelmscott
Ampol ServiceRiverton, 167 High Road,Willetton
St. JamesServiceStation, Cnr Chapman& BoundaryRoads,St. JamesPark
BP Kenwick ServiceStation, 1711 Albany Highway, Kenwick

9th to 13th March 1992
Solo Maddington, Cnr Albany Highway & BurslemDrive, Maddington
BP Church AvenueSelf Serve,Cnr ChurchAvenue& Third Road, Armadale
Ampol Lynwood, 2 Lynwood Avenue,Lynwood

16th to 20th March 1992
Shell Grove Self Serve, 1036 Albany Highway, Bentley
BP Lynwood, CM Nicholson& SpencerRoads,Lynwood
BP Huntingdale,Cnr WartonRoad & Matilda Street,Huntingdale
Keevil’s Auto ServiceCentre,178 SouthWest Highway, Armadale

23rd to 27th March 1992
Shell ServiceArmadale,Cnr EleventhRoad & OrchardAvenue,Armadale
BP Thornlie, Cnr SpencerRoad & Thornlie Avenue,Thornlie
Solo GosnellsSelf Serve,2347 Albany Highway, Gosnells
Gull Wilson, CM Bungaree& EurekaRoad, Wilson

30th March to 3rd April 1992
Ampol Bentley, Cnr Manning & Wyong Roads,Bentley
Shell Langford Self Serve,CM Spencer& NicholsonRoads,Langford
BP Southbound,2324 Albany Highway, Gosnells
BP ForrestdaleServiceStation, Cnr NicholsonRoad& ForrestRoad, Forrestdale
BP BurrendahSelf Serve,CM BurrendahBlvd & PinetreeGully Rd, Willetton
Shell Byford Fuel Supplies,777 SouthWest Highway, Byford

6th to 10th April 1992
CaltexCarouselServiceStation, Cnr Albany H’wy & Cecil Aye, Cannington
Lori’s Fuel Station, 259 Railway Avenue,Kelmscott
CaltexGosnells,CM Albany Highway & FremantleRoad, Gosnells
Shell Rossmoyne,61 CentralRoad, Rossmoyne
BP OasisTruck Stop, KewdaleRoad, Kewdale

13th to 17th April 1992
BP CanningtonServiceStation, Cnr Short St & Albany H’wy, Cannington
CaltexWest Armadale, Cnr GirrawheenRoad& BalandaPlace,Armadale
ShellWattle Grove, 391 WelshpoolRoad, Wattle Grove
BP ShelleyServiceStation, CM Tribute& Monota Avenues,Shelley
Gull Maddington,Westfield Street,Maddington
BP ForrestLakes, ForrestLakes Drive, ForrestLakes
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Zone No. 5 - WeekdayNight RosterCont’d...

20th to 24th April 1992
Caltex Bentley, Cnr Walpole Street& Hillview Place,Bentley
Solo QueensPark, 187 SevenoaksStreet, QueensPark
ArmadaleMotors, 19 StoneStreet,Armadale
Shell Seaforth,2452 Albany Highway, Gosnells
Shell Market City, BannisterRoad, Canningvale
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
BP QueensParkServiceStation, Cnr Welshpool& TreasureRoads, QueensPark
Caltex CarouselServiceStation, Cnr Albany H’wy & Cecil Aye, Cannington
Gull Langford, Cnr Langford Avenue& Towton Way, Langford
Shell GosnellsSelf Serve,Cnr FremantleRoad & GeorgeStreet, Gosnells
Shell Kelmscott,Albany Highway, Kelmscott
Caltex SouthWest Highway, Cnr SouthWest H’wy & KeatesRoad, Armadale
BP Riverton, 339 High Road, Riverton
CaltexBentley, Cnr Walpole Street& Hillview Place,Bentley
Amgas Kenwick, Lot 50 BelmontRoad, Kenwick
CheapFuel Maddington, 1958 Albany Highway, Maddington
KarragullenMotors, Brookton Highway, Karragullen
Kostera’sKalamundaGarage,7 Mead Street,Kalamunda
Yule-Du ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Bedfordale

14th to 15th March 1992
Ampol Bentley, Cnr Manning & Wyong Roads,Bentley
CaltexTooting Street, Cnr William & Tooting Streets,Beckenham
Ampol Lynwood, 2 Lynwood Avenue,Lynwood
CaltexGosnells,Cnr Albany Highway & FremantleRoad, Gosnells
Ampol ServiceStation, Cnr Albany Highway & DenneyAvenue,Kelmscott
Barr’s Ampol ServiceCentre,Cnr Forrest& Townley Roads,Armadale
BP ShelleyServiceStation, CM Tribute& MonotaAvenues,Shelley
Caltex ServiceStation, BurrendahBoulevarde,Willetton
BP Plaza,Cnr Olga Road & BurslemDrive, Maddington
RoleystoneAuto Centre,60 Brookton Highway, Roleystone
Shell ServiceKalamunda,Cnr CanningRoad & Mead Street,Kalamunda
Yule-Du ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Bedfordale

21st to 22ndMarch 1992
BP Kenwick ServiceStation, 1711 Albany Highway, Kenwick
Caltex ServiceStation, CM SpencerRoad & View Street,Langford
CaltexMaddington, Cnr Kelvin & OrchardRoads,Maddington
BP Huntingdale,Cnr WartonRoad& Matilda Street,Huntingdale
Caltex Westfield ServiceStation Cnr Westfield Rd & Ypres St, Kelmscott
ArmadaleMotors, 19 StoneStreet,Armadale
Shell Willetton Self Serve,253 High Road,Willetton
BP Southbound,2324 Albany Highway, Gosnells
BP CanningVale, 60 BannisterRoad, CanningVale
Tomeo’s Roadhouse,Brookton Highway, Karragullen
Gull ServiceStation, 26 KalamundaRoad, Kalamunda
Yule-Du ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Bedfordale
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ZoneNo. 5 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

28th to 29th March 1992
Shell Grove Self Serve, 1036 Albany Highway, Bentley
Shell Wattle Grove, 391 WelshpoolRoad, Wattle Grove
AmgasCannington,1468 Albany Highway, Canmiington
Ampol Thornlie, Cnr SpencerRoad & ConnemaraDrive, Thornlie
ForrestdaleServiceStation, Cnr Nicholson& ForrestRoads, Forrestdale
BP ArmadaleServiceStation, Albany Highway, Armadale
Shell Market City BannisterRoad, CanningVale
Ampol ServiceStation, 167 High Road,Willetton
Shell Seaforth,2452 Albany Highway, Gosnells
KarragullenMotors, Brookton Highway, Karragullen
BP Kalamunda,43 Canning Road,Kalamunda

4th to 5th April 1992
BP Bentley Self Serve,Albany Highway, Bentley
CaltexServiceStation, Cnr William Street & Railway Parade,Beckenham
BP Thornlie, Cnr SpencerRoad & Thomlie Avenue,Thornlie
Ampol ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Gosnells
Lori’s Fuel Station, 259 Railway Avenue,Kelmscott
Ampol Lake Road, 186 Lake Road,Armadale
Keevil’s Auto ServiceCentre,178 SouthWest Highway, Armadale
BP Collins Road, Cnr Willeri Drive & Collins Road, Willetton
RoleystoneAuto Centre,60 BrooktonHighway, Roleystone
BP CrystalBrook, WelshpoolRoad, Lesmurdie
Yule-Du ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Bedfordale

11th to 12th April 1992
BP OasisTruckstop,KewdaleRoad, Kewdale
Solo QueensPark, 187 SevenoaksStreet, QueensPark
Gull Wilson, Cnr Bungaree& EurekaRoad, Wilson
BP CanningtonServiceStation, Cnr Short Street& Albany Highway, Cannington
CaltexThornlie, SpencerRoad, Thomlie
Gull Maddington,Westfield Street, Maddington
Shell ServiceArmadale,Cnr Eleventh Road & OrchardAvenue, Armadale
BP Willetton, Cnr Woodpecker& Apsley Roads,Willetton
Solo Gosnells,2291 Albany Highway, Gosnells .
Tomeo’sRoadhouse,BrooktonHighway, Karragullen
Gull High Wycombe, Cnr Kalamunda& NewburnRoads,High Wycombe
Yule-Du ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Bedfordale

18th to 19th April 1992
BP Kelmscott, 2810Albany Highway, Kelmscott.. , ,
BP Lynwood, CM Nicholson & SpencerRoads,Lynwood
BP ChurchAvenue SelfServe,Cnr ChurchAvenue& Third Road, Armadale
CaltexServiceRiverton, Cnr High Road & Leach Avenue, Riverton
BP ForrestLakes, ForrestLakes Drive, ForrestLakes
BP Beckenham,Cnr Brixton & Dulwich Streets,Beckenham
SwanFuels, 1351 Albany Highway, Cannington
ShellMaddingtonSelf Serve,Albany Highway., Maddington
KarragullenMotors, Brookton Highway, Karragullen
BP Hartfield, Cnr HaleRoad & Hartfleld STreet,Forrestfield
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Zone No. 5 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

25th to 26th April 1992
St. JamesServiceStation, Cnr Chapman& BoundaryRoads,St. JamesPark
Shell Langford Self Serve,Cnr Spencer& Nicholson Roads,Langford
Solo Maddington,Cnr Albany Highway & BurslemDrive, Maddington
Ampol GosnellsSelf Serve,2347 Albany Highway, Gosnells
Ampol Yale Road, Yale Road, Thornlie
Caltex WestArmadale, Cnr GirrawheenRoad & BalandaPlace,Armadale
BP BurrendahSelf Serve,Cnr BurrendahBlvd & PinetreeGully Road, Willetton
Shell Rossmoyne,61 CentralRoad, Rossmoyne
Shell Byford, South WestHighway,Byford
RoleystoneAutos, 60 BrooktonHighway, Roleystone
BP Maida Vale, KalamundaRoad, Maida Vale
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.6- FREMANTLE ZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
BP Applecross,Cnr ReynoldsRoad & CanningHighway, Applecross
BP Kardinya ServiceStation, Cnr SouthStreet& GilbertsonRoad, Kardinya
PalmyraServiceStation, Cnr Carrington& Holland Streets,Palmyra
Shell SpearwoodSelf Serve,333 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
BP Warnbro, Cnr SafetyBay Road & Hokin Street, Warnbro

9th to 13th March 1992
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad, Fremantle
BP SpearwoodServiceStation, CM Barrington & RockinghamRoads,Spearwood
BP Bicton, CM CanningHighway & Point Walter Road,Bicton
CaltexMurdoch, Cnr SouthStreet& RobsonWay, Murdoch
BP Council Avenue, Council Avenue, Rockingham

16th to 20th March 1992
Hillview ServiceStationSouthernCross,216 South Street,Hilton Park
BP Bullcreek Self Serve, Cnr WheatleyDrive & Parry Avenue,Bullcreek
BP EastPort ServiceStation, Cnr CanningH’wy & Walter Street,East Fremantle
BP SouthLake ServiceStation, CM Berrigan & SouthLake Drive, SouthLake
Shell WattleupSelf Serve, 10 Mile RockinghamRoad, SouthCoogee
Gull Grange,Cnr Ennis Avenue & GrangeDrive, Cooloongup

23rd to 27th March 1992
Gull ServiceStation, Cnr SouthTerrace& Duoro Road, SouthFremantle
BP SouthStreetServiceStation, South Street,Hilton Park
BP BooragoonServiceStation, Cnr Marmion & Davy Streets,Booragoon
Ampol EastFremantle,Cnr CanningHighway & StatonRoad, EastFremantle
Caltex Orelia, Cnr Hennessy& Orelia Avenue, Orelia
BP RockinghamPark, Cnr Simpson& ReadStreets,RockinghamPark

30th March to 3rd April 1992
Shell SouthTerrace, 142 SouthTerrace,Fremantle
Shell MyareeSelf Serve,Cnr North Lake Road & Marmion Street,Myaree
CaltexServicentreEastFremantle,245 CanningHighway, East Fremantle
CaltexServicePhoenixPark, 254 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
BP SafetyBay ServiceStation, Cnr McLarty & SafetyBay Rds, SafetyBay

6th to 10th April 1992
Shell ServiceCanning Bridge, 910 CanningHighway, Applecross
BP Hamilton Hill, 175 ForrestRoad, Hamilton Hill
SolomonStreetServiceStation, 122 SolomonStreet, Fremantle
Caltex ServiceStationWillagee, Cnr Archibald & Worley Streets,Willagee
BP PaceRoadServiceStation, Cnr PaceRoad& MedinaAvenue, Medina
Caltex SafetyBay, SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay
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Zone No. 6 - WeekdayNight RosterCont’d...

13th to 17th April 1992
Shell Leeming, Cnr Findlay & FarringtonStreets,Leeming
Solo Hilton Park, Cnr Carrington& Watkins Streets,Hilton Park
Ampol Melville, Cnr CanningHighway & North LakeRoad, Melville
BP West GateServiceStation, QueenVictoria Street,Fremantle
Ampol Wattleup,1077 RockinghamRoad, Wattleup
Shell SafetyBay, SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay

20th to 24th April 1992
Shell Canning Bridge Superwash,Cnr Canning Highway & Esplanade,Applecross
Shell PalmyraSelf Serve,Cnr Cathngton& Marmion Streets,Palmyra
Caltex Spearwood,Cnr Phoenix& RockinghamRoads,Hamilton Hill
Solo SouthBeach, 312 SouthTerrace,SouthFremantle
Shell RockinghamSelf Serve,75 ParkinStreet,Rockingham
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday ‘ 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
BP Applecross,Cnr ReynoldsRoad& CanningHighway, Applecross
BP MyareeServiceStation, LeachHighway, Myaree
Shell Bicton Self Serve,394 CanningHighway, Bicton
ShacksSouthernCross, 68-70 QueenVictoria Street,Fremantle
Oilex O’Connor, CM South& PritchardStreets,O’Connor
CaltexCoolbellup, CoolbellupAvenue,Coolbellup
Gull ServiceStation, Cnr SouthTerrace& Duoro Road, SouthFremantle
CaltexServicePhoenixPark, 254 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
Caltex Orelia, CM Hennessy& Orelia Avenue,Orelia
BP Warnbro,CM SafetyBay Road & Hokin Street, Warnbro

14th to 15th March 1992
Ampol EastFremantle,Cnr CanningH’wy & StatonRoad, East Fremantle
SolomonStreetServiceStation, 122 SolomonStreet, Fremantle
CaltexServiceStation, 59 RockinghamRoad, Hamilton Hill
Caltex O’Connor,Cnr StockRoad & ForsythStreet, O’Connor
BP Kardinya ServiceStation, Cnr SouthStreet& GilbertsonRoad, Kardinya
Shell ServiceBrentwood,Cnr Cranford Avenue& MoolyeenRoad, Brentwood
Gull ServiceCentreSpearwood,512 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
BP Fremantle,Elder Place,Fremantle
BP CalistaServiceCentre,Cnr CalistaAvenue & ‘Bright Road, Calista
The GrangeServiceStation, Cnr Ennis Avenue & GrangeDrive, Cooloongup

21st to 22nd March 1992
CaltexKintail, Cnr Ardross & Kintail Roads,Appleeross
BP Attadale, Cnr Hislop Road & CanningHighway, Attadale
Ampol ServicentreWillagee, CM LeachHighway & StockRoad, Willagee
Shell JunctionServiceStation, CM RockinghamRoad & BlackwoodStreet,

Hamilton Hill
Shell BullereekSelf Serve, CM BenningfieldRd & LeichardtSt, Bulicreek
Hillview ServiceStationSouthernCross,216 SouthStreet, Hilton Park
Shell Servicentre,CM East & Dorothy Streets,Fremantle
Ampol Wattleup, 1078 RockinghamRoad, Wattleup
Shell RockinghamSelf Serve, 175 Parkin Street,Rockingham

28th to 29th March 1992
Shell Canning Bridge, 910 CanningHighway, Applecross
BP BooragoonServiceStation, CM Marmion & Davy Streets,Booragoon
Solo EastFremantle,223 CanningHighway, EastFremantle
Shell South Terrace,142 SouthTerrace,Fremantle
Shell Hilton SelfServe,CM South& Ethylwin Streets,Hilton Park
CaltexSpearwood,CM Phoenix& RockinghamRoads,Hamilton Hill
Shell Kardinya, CM North Lake Road & SouthStreet,’Kardinya
Shell East Hamilton Hill, Cnr Healy & RedmondRoads,East Hamilton Hill
BP KwinanaHub, CM Gilmore Avenue& Harlow Street,Parmelia
K J Miller Gull ServiceStation, Kent Street, Rockingham
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Zone No. 6 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

4th to 5th April 1992
BP Mt Pleasant,21 QueensRoad, Mt Pleasant
BP Bicton, Cnr CanningH’wy & Point Walter Road, Bicton
BP West GateServiceStation, QueenVictoria Street, Fremantle
SoloHilton Park, Cnr Cathngton& Watkins Streets,Hilton Park
CaltexServiceStationWillagee, CM Archibald & Worley Streets,Willagee
Shell SpearwoodSelf Serve,333 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
Solo South Beach,312 SouthTerrace,SouthFremantle
CaltexMurdoch, Cnr SouthStreet& RobsonWay, Murdoch
Solo Canning Bridge, Cnr CanningH’wy & Kintail Road, CanningBridge
Ampol Kwinana ServiceStation, Cnr RockinghamRd & WestonSt, Naval Base
BP Council Avenue,Council Avenue,Rockingham

11th to 12th April 1992
BP Alfred Cove ServiceStation, 597 CanningHighway, Melville
BP East Port ServiceStation, CM CanningH’wy & Walter Street,East Fremantle
PalmyraServiceStation, Cnr Carrington& Holland Streets,Palmyra
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad,Fremantle
BP Hamilton Hill, 175 ForrestRoad,Hamilton Hill
BP SouthLake ServiceStation, Cnr Bethgan& SouthLake Drive, SouthLake
BP SpearwoodServiceStation, CM Barrington& RockinghamRoads,Spearwood
BP PaceRoadServiceStation, Cnr PaceRoad& Medina Avenue,Medina
BP RockinghamPark, Cnr Simpson& ReadStreets,RockinghamPark
CaltexSafetyBay, SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay

18th to 19th April 1992
Shell CanningBridge Superwash,Cnr CanningH’wy & Esplanacle,Applecross
Shell Myaree Self Serve,Cnr North Lake Road & Mannion Street, Myaree
CaltexServicentreEast Fremantle,245 CanningHighway, EastFremantle
Ord StreetCaltex ServiceStation, Cnr High & Ord Streets,Fremantle
BP South StreetServiceStation, SouthStreet, Hilton Park
Ampol ServiceCentreHamilton Hill, CM RockinghamRoad& Paulik Way,

Hamilton Hill
BP Bullcreek Self Serve,Cnr WheatleyDrive & Parry Avenue,Bullcreek
SouthMetro Fuel Services,CM Wellard Street& SpearwoodAvenue,Spearwood
BP KwinanaHub, Gilmore Avenue,Parmelia
BP SafetyBay ServiceStation, Cnr McLarty & SafetyBay Roads,SafetyBay
BP Warnbro, Cnr SafetyBay Road & Hokin Street,Wanrbro

25th to 26th April 1992
Ampol Melville, Cnr Canning H’wy & North Lake Road, Melville
Shell PalmyraSelf Serve,Cnr Carrington& Marmion Street,Palmyra
Solo Ord Street,Cnr Ord & Stirling Streets,Fremantle
BP CarringtonStreet ServiceStation, Cnr Carrington& HughesStreets,Hilton
Shell ForrestRoad, Cnr ForrestRoad & FrederickStreet,Hamilton Hill
Shell Leeming, Cnr Findlay & FarringtonStreets,Leeming
Shell GardenCity Self Serve,Riseley Street, Booragoon
Black & Gold DiscountPlus,CM Barrington & Shallcross,Spearwood
Shell WattleupSelf Serve, 10 Mile RockinghamRoad, SouthCoogee
Shell ServiceSafetyBay, 224 SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay
Gull Grange,Cnr Ennis Avenue& GrangeDrive, Cooloongup
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.7- CLAREMONT ZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
KeystoneSouthernCross, Cnr Gugeri & Loch Streets,Claremont

9th to 13th March 1992
ServetusServiceStation, CM ServetusStreet & ClaremontCrescent,Swanbourne

16th to 20th March 1992
Shell ClaremontSelf Serve,269 Stirling Highway, Claremont

23rd to 27th March 1992
WaroongaCaltexServiceStation, Cnr WaroongaRd & Stirling H’wy, Claremont

30th March to 3rd April 1992
CaltexServiceStation Claremont, 16-20 Gugeri Street, Claremont

6th to 10th April 1992
Shell ServiceNedlands, 169 Broadway,Nedlands

13th to 17th April 1992
BP RoseGarden, 129 Stirling Highway, Nedlands

20th to 24th April 1992 ‘

BP PeppermintGrove, 533 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
Shell MosmanParkSelf Serve,Cnr Stirling H’wy & Willis St, MosmanPark
CaltexServiceStationClaremont, 16-20 GugeriStreet,Claremont

14th to 15th March 1992
Caltex ServiceVictoria Street,Cnr Stirling H’wy & Victoria St, MosmänPark
Shell ServiceNedlands,169 Broadway,Nedlands

21st to 22nd March 1992
BP RoseGarden, 129 Stirling Highway,Nedlands
ServetusServiceStation, CM ServetusSt & ClaremontCres,Swanbourne

2th to 29th March 1992 ‘ ‘ ‘

WaroongaCaltex ServiceStation, CM WaroongaRd& Stirling H’wy, Claremont

4th to 5th Apri 1992
University Motors, 1 Broadway,Nedlands
Solo Claremont,230Stirling Highway, Claremont

11th to 12th April 1992
SeaviewGarage,453 Stirling Highway, CotteslOe
BP Hi-Way Motors, Cnr RocktonRoad & Stirling H’wy, Claremont

18th to 19th April 1992
KeystoneSouthernCross,Cnr Gugeri & Loch Streets,Claremont
BP PeppermintGrove, 533 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe

25th to 26th April 1992
Shell ClaremontSelf Serve,269 Stirling Highway, Claremont
Solo Cottesloe,86 Eric Street, Cottesloe
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.8- WEMBLEY ZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

2nd to 6th March 1992
CaltexBallajura City, Cnr Illawara Cres & ShearwaterTce, Ballajura
Shell Hay Street, 281 Hay Street,Subiaco
Clarrie Ryan’sBP, Cnr Eren Street& CalaisRoad, Scarborough
Caltex Stirling, Cnr Cedirc & SanderlingStreets,Stirling
Caltex Servicenter,ScarboroughBeachRoad, Innaloo
Shell OceanReef, Cnr Marmion Avenue& Marina Boulevard,OceanReef
Ampol Kingsley Drive, Lot 970 Kingsley Drive, Kingsley

9th to 13th March 1992
BP Kings ParkMotors, 123 ThomasStreet, Subiaco
CaltexServiceStation, Cnr Hutton & Howe Streets,OsbornePark
Ampol Northlands, Cnr Wanneroo& Amelia Roads,Balga
BP Karrinyup ServiceStation, Cnr Kathnyup & BurroughsRoads,Karrinyup
Solo Wembley, 65 GranthamStreet, Wembley
BP Greenwood,19 Coolibah Drive, Greenwood

16th to 20th March 1992
JoondannaSouthernCross,48 JoondannaDrive, JoondannaHeights
Shell Tuart Hill Self Serve,Cnr Wanneroo& North BeachRoads,Tuart Hill
BP Whitfords Self Serve,ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue,Hillarys
CaltexScarborough,74 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
CaltexCarine ServiceStation, Cnr Beach& Duffy Roads,Carine

23rd to 27th March 1992
Solo ShentonPark, Cnr NicholsonRoad& Railway Avenue,Subiaco
CaltexDoubleview, Cnr ScarboroughBeachRoad & Alice Street,Doubleview
Dog Swamp Ampol ServiceStation, Cnr WannerooRoad & Powell Street,

JoondannaHeights
Shell EdgewaterSelf Serve,Cnr EdgewaterDye & Wisteria Pde,Edgewater
Shell GlengarrySelf Serve,Cnr Warwick Road & GlengarryDrive, Duncraig

30th March to 3rd April 1992
CaltexLeederville, 317-319Vincent Street,Leederville
BP Main StreetServiceStation, CM Main & Royal Streets,OsbornePark
Shell ServiceWoodlands,Cnr Birchwood& RosewoodAvenues,Woodlands
Shell ServiceFloreat, Lot 37, The Boulevard,FloreatPark
CaltexTrigg, Cnr CharlesRiley Road & Lynn Street, Trigg
Shell ServiceCraigie, EddystoneAvenue,Craigie

6th to 10th April 1992
BP NookenburraSelf Serve,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRoad& OswaldStreet,Innaloo
Caltex Cambridge,336 CambridgeStreet, Wembley
Shell ServiceHeathride,Cnr Admiral Grove & CardideanStreet,Heathridge
AmgasLeederville, 279 Oxford Street,Leederville
Shell Warwick Superwash,Cnr ErindaleRoad & BeachRoad, Warwick
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Zone No. 8 - WeekdayNight RosterCont’d...

13th to 17th April 1992
BP GirrawheenSelf Serve,Cnr WadeCourt & GirrawheenAvenue, Girrawheen
BP Doubleview,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRoad & WoodsideStreet,Doubleview
Gull Wembley, 323 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
MannionServiceCentre,Cnr SheppardWay & Whiley Road, Marmion
Solo Mt. Hawthorn, Cnr ScarboroughBeachRd & Oxford St, Mt. Hawthorn
Pearsall’sGarage,13 Mile WannerooRoad, Wanneroo

20th to 24th April 1992
BP Wembley, Cnr Cambridge& HarborneStreets,Wembley
BP Gwelup, Cnr North BeachRoad & Wishart Street, Gwelup
BP West CoastServiceStation, 11 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
BP OsbornePark Car Wash,366 ScarboroughBeachRoad, OsbornePark
BP Mullaloo Self Serve,Cnr DampierAvenue& KooranaRoad, Mullaloo
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II WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

7th to 8th March 1992
BP Kings ParkMotors, 123 ThomasStreet, Subiaco
MooresServiceStation, 148 CambridgeStreet,West Leederville
Ampol FloreatForum,Cnr Brookdale Street & HowtreePlace,FloreatPark
CaltexServiceGlendalough,Cnr Harborne& PowisStreets,Glendalough
Shell InnalooSelfServe,CM ScarboroughBeachRd & King Edward St, Innaloo
BP West CoastServiceStation, 11 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
Shell ServiceAmelia Heights, JonesStreet,Balcatta
BP Karrinyup ServiceStation, Cnr Karrinyup & BurroughsRoads,Karrinyup
Shell OsborneParkServiceStation, 199 ‘Main Street, OsbornePark
Ampol Kingsley Drive, Lot 970 Kingsley Drive, Kingsley
BP Mullaloo Service,Cnr Dampier Avenue& KooranaRoad, Mullaloo
Pearsall’sGarage,13 Mile WannerooRoad, Wanneroo

14th to 15th March 1992
Caltex Cambridge,336 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
CaltexScarborough,74 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
BP Kerry Motors, Cnr DrakeSt & ScarboroughBeachRd, OsbornePark
Shell North Innaloo ServiceStation, Cnr Barnes & Morris Rds, North Innaboo
Shell GlengarrySelf Serve,Cnr Warwick Road & GlengarryDrive, Duncraig
Caltex OceanReef, Cnr Marina Blvd & Venturi Dye, OceanReef
BP WoodvaleNorth, Cnr Timberlane& TrappersDrive, Woodvale
Caltex Stirling, Cnr Cedric & SanderlingStreets,Stirling
BP Ballajura, Cnr AlexanderDrive & Illawara Crescent,Ballajura
Shell WannerooSelf Serve,Cnr Wanneroo& DundebarRoads,Wanneroo

21stto 22nd March 1992
Solo ShentonPark, Cnr Nicholson Road & Railway Avenue,Subiaco
WembleySuperwash,337 CambridgeStreet, Wembley
BP Tuart Hill, Cnr WannerooRoad & CapeStreet, Tuart Hill
Clarrie Ryan’sBP, CM Ewen Street& Calais Road, Scarborough
CaltexServiceStation Karrinyup, Cnr North BeachRoad& Karrinyup Roads,

Karrinyup
Shell Main Street, 8 Main Street, OsbornePark
BP GirrawheenSelfServe,Cnr WadeCourt & GirrawheenAvenue,Girrawheen
Shell Kingsley, MoolandaBoulevard,Kingsley
BP Sorrento,Cnr West CoastHighway & RaleighRoad, Sorrento
CaltexServicenter,529 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Innaloo
BP Beldon, Cnr EddystoneAvenue& OceanReefRoad, Beldon
Ampol Gnangara,GnangaraRoad, Gnangara
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Zone No. 8 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

28th to 29th March 1992
Amgas Leederville,279 Oxford Street, Leederville
Ampol ShentonPark, NicholsonRoad, ShentonPark
BP Wembley, CM Cambridge& HarborneStreets,Wembley
Shell Tuart Hill Self Serve,Cnr Wanneroo& North BeachRoads,Tuart Hill
Ampol ObservationCity, 205 West CoastHighway, Scarborough
BP FrancisAvenue,Cnr FrancisAvenue& Karrinyup Road, Karrmnyup
Shell Warwick Superwash,Cnr Erindale & BeachRoads,Warwick
Ampol ServiceStationDuncraig,Cnr Marri & CassinaRoads,Duncraig
Shell ServiceCraigie, EddystoneAvenue,Craigie
Solo Wembley, 65 GranthamStreet, Wembley
BP Doubleview,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRoad & WoodsideStreet,Doubleview
CaltexBallajuraCity, CM Illawara Cres & ShearwaterTce, Ballajura
BP ServiceStationWanneroo,599 WannerooRoad,Wanneroo

4th to 5th April 1992
Shell Hay StreetServiceStation, 28 1-295 Hay Street, Subiaco
CaltexGranthamSt ServiceStation, Cnr Pangbourne& GranthamSt, Wembley
Gull Mt Hawthorn, 193 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Mt Hawthorn
BP Main StreetServiceStation, Cnr Main & Royal Streets,OsbornePark
BP NookenburraSelf Serve,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRd & OswaldSt, Innaloo
BP ErindaleRoad, 53 ErindaleRoad, Balcatta
BP Greenwood,’19 CoolibahDrive, Greenwood
CaltexTrigg, Cnr Charles’Riley & Lynn Streets,Trigg
BP Whitfords Self Serve,ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue,Hillarys
Shell ServiceHeathridge,Cnr Admiral Grove & CardideanStreet, Heathridge
Shell ServiceFloreat, Lot 37, The Boulevard,FloreatPark
WannerooCaltexServiceStation, 15 Mile WannerooRoad, Wanneroo

11th to 12th April 1992
CaltexServiceStation, Cnr Rokeby& BagotRoads,Subiaco
BP CharlesStreet,261 CharlesStreet,North Perth,
CaltexMt Hawthorn, Cnr Buxton St & ScarboroughBeachRd, Mt Hawthorn
Martino’s Ampol ServiceStation, ScarboroughBeachRoad, Doubleview
BP Sackville Terrace,’Cnr Duke St & Sackville Tce, Scarborough
BP CarineSelf Serve,471 BeachRoad, Carine
Shell GirrawheenSelf Serve,60 MarangarooDrive, Girrawheen
BP PadburySelf Serve,Cnr Marmion & WarburtonAvenues,Padbury
Shell OceanReef, Cnr Marmion Ave & Marina Blvd, OceanReef
CaltexLeederville, 317-319Vincent Street, Leederville
BP NollamaraSelf Serve,Cnr WannerooRoad & ShakespeareAye, Nollamara
Ampol Wembley, 326 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
BP GnangaraLake ServiceStation, 1 Mile GnangaraRoad, Gnangara
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ZoneNo. 8 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

18th to 19th April 1992
Shell Leederville,Cnr Carr & NewcastleStreets,Leederville
CaltexServiceStation, 351 CambridgeStreet, Wembley
BP OsborneParkCar Wash, 366 ScarboroughBeachRoad, OsbornePark
GUll OsbornePark, CM Kind Edward& GuthrieStreet, OsbornePark"
Caltex Doubleview,CM ScarboroughBeachRd & Alice St, Doubleview
BP Amelia Heights, Cnr Main & Beryl Streets,Balcatta
Joe’s CaltexServiceStation, Cnr CharlesSt & ScarboroughBeachRd, North Perth
CaltexKoondoola,CM Koondoola& BurbridgeAvenues,Koondoola
Shell ServiceBeldon, Cnr GunterGrove & GradientWay, Beldon
JoondannaSouthernCross,48 JoondannaDrive, JoondannaHeights
Marmion ServiceCentre,Cnr SheppardWay & Whiley Road, Marmion
BP Gwelup, Cnr North BeachRoad & Wishart Street, Gwelup
BP North Greenwood,Cnr WannerooRoad& CanhamWay, Greenwood

25th to 26th April 1992
Gull Wembley, 323 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Shell ServiceCity Beach, The Boulevard, City Beach
Shell ServiceJolimont, Cnr Hay & JerseyStreets,Jolimont
Dog SwampAmpol ServiceStation, Cnr WannerooRoad& Powell Street,

JoondannaHeights
CaltexCarine ServiceStation, Cnr Beach& Duffy Roads,Carine
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr Hutton & Howe Streets,OsbornePark
CaltexServiceSackvilleTerrace,Cnr FlamboroughSt & SackvilleTce, Doubleview
Solo Mt. Hawthorn,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRoad& Oxford Street,Mt. Hawthorn
Ampol Northllandds, CM WannerooRoad & Amelia Street,Balga
Shell EdgewaterSelf Serve,Cnr EdgewaterDye & Wisteria Pde,Edgewater
Shell ServiceWoodlands,Cnr Birchwood & RosewoodAvenues,Woodlands
Ampol North Beach, 17 North BeachRoad,North Beach

0583912192-1350




